
GOVERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

DATE: 

TO: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

CONTACT 
PERSON: 

DIVISION: 

ACTION 
REQUESTED: 

PROJECT: 

PURPOSE: 

BUDGET: 

Interoffice Memorandum 

May 17, 2018 

Mayor Teresa Jacobs 
and the 
Board of County Commissioners 

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 1 

Anne Kulikowski, Director ....Jtl /l /l / , / 
Administrative Services Department ~0 V V Vl.l\.._.....,/ 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager c--+-~ 

Capital Projects Division 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 

Capital Projects 
Phone: 407-836-0048 

Approval of Change Order No. 3, Contract No. YI 7-733, with Cafe 
Construction & Development, Inc. in the amount of $27,741.45, for the 
Animal Services East Side Spay/Neuter Clinic. The revised lump sum 
contract amount is $359,505.57. 

ANIMAL SERVICES EAST SIDE SPAY/ NEUTER CLINIC 

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the 
capital improvements. 

Accounting Line No.: 1023-060-2393-6210 



Capital Projects Division 
May 17, 2018 
Page 2 

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION: 

This change order is necessary to provide the conduit to upgrade and bury the primary power 
feed from the power company. 

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT: 

The Contract award was approved on April 25, 2017. 

Original Contract dated May 2, 2017 Lump sum amount - $ 283,700.00 

Change Order No. 1 dated November 8, 2017 Lump sum amount - $ 35,309.67 
Additional services for Flooring and surgical light changes to reduce maintenance requirements. 

Change Order No. 2 dated April 11, 2018 Lump sum amount - $ 
Additional services to upgrade steps and handrails from wood to concrete and metal 
to improve safety and maintenance. 

Proposed Change Order No. 3 Lump sum amount - $ 
Additional services to install the conduit for the underground electrical service. 

12,754.45 

27,741.45 

Proposed Final Contract Amount $ 359,505.57 

Approvals Administrative Services Department 
Procurement Division 
Capital Projects Division 
Health Services Department 
Animal Services Division 



_,,.,::· 

ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION 
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

DEPARTMENT V1SION CONTACT NAME 

CHANGi£ tlOCl.lMENT NIC. VENDOR 
OIWPSl:NO, fATTAOl A CQll'(I 

CAI"!: OONSTRUCTION & DE.VELO?MBIT lNC 3 C17733 

"""""'"' ................ ,.,,,,,,.!-{<I<('""~ 

RE.QUEST DATE IIOOGETF'I' GIANT fUNIJING j 

5/7/2018 2018 181 "IA _,tj Tiff!l REQUEST COMPLIES 1 
WfTH COST PRINCIPW i 

CONTACT PHONE CONTACf EMAIL 

407--856..0057 
uw'-'"C'<""i 

j 
.TIP!. COIITRACTNUMBEIW BIJYER/9A/(A il'U,ME I 

--i 
POOC 'i17-733 Pafflce Havser I 

j . 
INCREASE, DECREASE OR OREil COMMOOIT't UNE 

··=-·· 
CMl!f'fV, 

At'IWN 
Pll!'IIIOUS LINE Nl:WUNE COMMODITY UNIE HETDOLLMI 

LIN!NO, DOI.W MIIIOI.INT ·- . T D!salilPTIO~,!!!Dli CtlAH!Gll: 

1 Increase Quantity 
FROM 331164.12 

$331,784.12 $359,505.57 Design $27,741.45 TO 369505.57 

Select Action 
FROM 

$0.00 TO 

Select Action 
FROM 

$0.00 TO 

ADD COMMODITY LINE 

CMDT'f. 
OBOIPTIOH 

CMl)TI, 
MA QTY. 

l,l!I\IENO. CODE F(lll t>.Oe rou MIJST liP£CIF'( AN MIi. lJfilllE 
UM: ~- .,. 

ACCOUNTlt.G UNE CMANGE 
(;MUTY, ~. RlO~ FROM TO 

LIM 
liN!N(); AMOIJNT ACCOUNllNG LINE ANIO\Jtfr NO. 

ENCUMIER(D/Df-ENCUMIE1£D (REQUIRED R>R ALL TRANSACTIONS) 
NET DOLI.ARS l\lllT OOIJ.AB POii: 

Oltllil!NAl PO,#DO AMT. PlliB/IOOSC/0 THIISC/0 

Iii AC!) n Jl,JITRACT fJa ADD O SUBTRACT 

$283,700.00 $48,064.12 $27.741A5 

CONTRACT AMOUNT 
NETDOUMS, NET OOUARS FOR 

AWARC lt.M4\JNl1' PRMOOiC/0 lltlS C/0 
IRI ADO r1 ii1J8111ACT ml ADD O S&JfflACl' 

$263,700.00 $48,064.12 S:27,741.45 

PROCUREMENT APPlltffllAI.: 

UNiTOF U~TCOST 
MEAS. 

, . ..-,:;,;.·. 

TO 

ACCOtlN'l'WG LINE 

DOCUMEM''TWAL 
AFTER TI11i CIO 

$359,§05.57 

~CTTC)TAl 
N'Tl:R THIS C/0 

$359,505.57 

ACCOIJNTIINCi LINE 
NETOOUAR 

Ol'ANCU: 

$0.00 

$0.00 
.,..,,-,.,,.,..,,,-...,.,,,,.,,,,.M,. 

$0.00 
OTHER CHANGES 

Add 270 Calendar Days 

Revised Substantial 
Completion Date: 7/2/201 B 

Revised Final Completion 
Date: BJ2/2018 

O\.NCEL£NTIREPO/D0 

D DO NOT MAil VENDOR COPY 

tlATE: 

ADO THE FOU.OWING TEXT TO P0/00: TRACK CHANGES: 0 YES O NO-~ANGE AWARD AMOUNT TO : 

REV. (l/Ul) 

APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 
 
BCC Mtg. Date: June 5, 2018 




